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4 QUARTERS - Gary DeRouchie
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11  422.00 24.82 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10  121.50 7.15 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13  194.00 11.41 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  161.50 9.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11  98.00 5.76 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  215.50 12.68 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  157.50 9.26 *
Jason Myers K SEA 9  92.00 5.41 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6  250.00 14.71 *
Mac Jones QB NE 14  274.00 16.12
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6  264.00 15.53
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14  137.50 8.09
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  174.50 10.26
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14  184.00 10.82
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 9  109.50 6.44
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6  117.00 6.88
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  220.00 12.94

Bombsaway - Ralph Ortiz
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  441.00 25.94 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  397.50 23.38 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  193.00 11.35 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  342.00 20.12 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  230.50 13.56 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14  202.00 11.88 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  133.50 7.85 *
Nick Folk K NE 14  152.00 8.94 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  251.00 14.76 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14  341.00 20.06
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9  199.00 11.71
Javonte Williams RB DEN 11  172.50 10.15
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  267.00 15.71
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7  161.50 9.50
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  138.50 8.15
Greg Joseph K MIN 7  140.00 8.24
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  231.00 13.59

Joe's Pros - Joe Avalos
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  275.00 16.18 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9  287.00 16.88 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12  101.50 5.97 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 10  165.00 9.71 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9  199.50 11.74 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7  161.50 9.50 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6  135.00 7.94 *
Matt Prater K ARI 12  142.00 8.35 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  224.00 13.18 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 6  264.00 15.53
Mike Davis RB ATL 6  108.00 6.35
Damien Harris RB NE 14  195.00 11.47
Keenan Allen WR LAC 7  198.00 11.65
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13  183.50 10.79
Darren Waller TE LV 8  101.50 5.97
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7  121.00 7.12
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  220.00 12.94

Mean Mechine - Celso Rangel
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7  364.00 21.41 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  181.00 10.65 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 13  116.50 6.85 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  186.00 10.94 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 12  122.00 7.18 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  297.50 17.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  208.00 12.24 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 8  156.00 9.18 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9  210.00 12.35 *
Derek Carr QB LV 8  308.00 18.12
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  275.00 16.18
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  147.50 8.68
Keenan Allen WR LAC 7  198.00 11.65
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  254.50 14.97
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  238.50 14.03
Chris Boswell K PIT 7  145.00 8.53
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 14  222.00 13.06
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  180.00 10.59 IR

Mr. Shepard - Jason Sheppard
Tom Brady QB TB 9  466.00 27.41 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7  400.00 23.53 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  193.00 11.35 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  215.50 12.68 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  358.50 21.09 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  297.50 17.50 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  157.50 9.26 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8  147.00 8.65 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 13  236.00 13.88 *
Carson Wentz QB IND 14  311.00 18.29
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 10  121.50 7.15
Myles Gaskin RB MIA 14  137.50 8.09
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  175.50 10.32
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 6  54.50 3.21
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  133.50 7.85
Greg Joseph K MIN 7  140.00 8.24
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 14  222.00 13.06
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11  137.50 8.09 IR
Logan Thomas TE WAS 9  44.00 2.59 IR

Mrs. Shepard - Jackie Sheppard
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  475.00 27.94 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7  400.00 23.53 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7  296.00 17.41 *
Melvin Gordon RB DEN 11  173.00 10.18 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  275.50 16.21 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  195.50 11.50 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  162.00 9.53 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8  147.00 8.65 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10  278.00 16.35 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 10  184.50 10.85
Damien Harris RB NE 14  195.00 11.47
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  175.50 10.32
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9  197.50 11.62
Robert Woods WR LAR 11  108.50 6.38
Darren Waller TE LV 8  101.50 5.97
Greg Zuerlein K DAL 7  121.00 7.12
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  233.00 13.71
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 13  93.00 5.47 IR

Oscar's team - Oscar Avalos
Tom Brady QB TB 9  466.00 27.41 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 9  287.00 16.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  217.50 12.79 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6  202.50 11.91 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  358.50 21.09 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 9  199.50 11.74 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14  131.00 7.71 *
Matt Prater K ARI 12  142.00 8.35 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  258.00 15.18 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB DEN 11  237.00 13.94
James Conner RB ARI 12  228.50 13.44
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9  168.00 9.88
Chris Godwin WR TB 9  188.00 11.06
Mike Williams WR LAC 7  201.00 11.82
Noah Fant TE DEN 11  118.00 6.94
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  135.00 7.94
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  230.00 13.53

Show me your TDs - Bill Smith
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  386.00 22.71 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 11  422.00 24.82 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 13  194.00 11.41 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 7  296.00 17.41 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  342.00 20.12 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  267.00 15.71 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 14  131.00 7.71 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  135.00 7.94 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 14  201.00 11.82 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 14  214.00 12.59
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  217.50 12.79
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  254.50 14.97
Chris Godwin WR TB 9  188.00 11.06
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  223.50 13.15
Evan Engram TE NYG 10  74.00 4.35
Matt Gay K LAR 11  149.00 8.76
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13  198.00 11.65
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Silverbak1 - Jose Avalos
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  386.00 22.71 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 7  457.00 26.88 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  207.50 12.21 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  248.00 14.59 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  256.00 15.06 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  227.50 13.38 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 6  135.00 7.94 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9  123.00 7.24 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  224.00 13.18 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12  345.00 20.29
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6  234.00 13.76
Mike Evans WR TB 9  217.00 12.76
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9  169.50 9.97
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13  183.50 10.79
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  131.00 7.71
Matt Gay K LAR 11  149.00 8.76
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11  203.00 11.94

SWAG SPECIALIST - Dave Randall
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  475.00 27.94 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 12  441.00 25.94 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 9  168.00 9.88 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  227.50 13.38 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  230.50 13.56 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 9  197.50 11.62 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  131.00 7.71 *
Harrison Butker K KC 12  131.00 7.71 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  230.00 13.53 *
Teddy Bridgewater QB DEN 11  237.00 13.94
James Conner RB ARI 12  228.50 13.44
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  186.00 10.94
James Robinson RB JAX 7  146.50 8.62
Mike Evans WR TB 9  217.00 12.76
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  162.00 9.53
Daniel Carlson K LV 8  156.00 9.18
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  258.00 15.18

Team 17 - Mike Midstokke
Justin Herbert QB LAC 7  457.00 26.88 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 13  397.50 23.38 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  181.00 10.65 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  256.00 15.06 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  195.50 11.50 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 14  202.00 11.88 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  208.00 12.24 *
Ryan Succop K TB 9  123.00 7.24 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9  210.00 12.35 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 14  341.00 20.06
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 9  199.00 11.71
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  180.00 10.59
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14  184.00 10.82
Mike Williams WR LAC 7  201.00 11.82
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  138.50 8.15
Younghoe Koo K ATL 6  117.00 6.88
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 6  250.00 14.71

The Fear No Evil's - Stephen Ortiz
Taylor Heinicke QB WAS 9  263.50 15.50 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12  345.00 20.29 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 6  202.50 11.91 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 6  234.00 13.76 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  275.50 16.21 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 12  122.00 7.18 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  238.50 14.03 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 7  145.00 8.53 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 7  224.00 13.18 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7  364.00 21.41
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  207.50 12.21
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  248.00 14.59
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  174.50 10.26
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 9  169.50 9.97
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  136.00 8.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  141.00 8.29
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 10  278.00 16.35

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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